
Date: 
Time: 
Location: 

1/16/2025 
9:00 am 
LBOR Office 

Chairperson: 
Vice-Chairperson: 
LBOR Staff Liaison: 

 

Beth Folks 

Committee Members: 

AGENDA ITEMS 

1 Review Prior Meeting Minutes 

2 

Planned ideas/sessions for 
2025: 

3 New Member Orientation Dates for 2025: 
a) Discuss format for New Member Orientation 

a) Ready Set Spring Education 
 Summit: Feb. 20th 
 
b) Coming Soon Training:  
 Jan 22 9:00am 
 Jan 23 2:00pm 
 
c) Tax Prep & Bus Plan:  

Week of March 10-14th 
 

RSS Committee & Education Committee 
 
 

 

 26- Feb 
28- May 

 27- Aug 

Liaison 
Liaison 
Liaison  

 
 

 
4 

5 

Old Business 

New Business 2025 Chairperson 

6 

7 

Next Meeting: TBD  
 
Adjourn: 

   
   
   

   
   

   
   

   

   
   

No Topic 

RSS & Education Committee 
Agenda / Action Items 

Thoughts or comments about the two committees re-joining together? 

RSS:  
Josh Reazin Serci Dossett 
Michelle Fales Wende Dailey 
Ashley Zeller 

Education: 
Jennifer Catlin Nate Imparato 
Karyn Davis Andrew Drinkard 
Lisa Henry Julie Staab 



 

ACTION ITEMS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Action Due Date Responsible Member 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


